


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
OWNER: City of Prosser PROJECT: Well No. 7 - Pump and Control Building HLA PROJECT NO.: 20132B DWSRF PROJECT NO.: DWL-24917 BID OPENING DATE: September 29, 2022						Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA 98604		Goodman & Mehlenbacher Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 5949 Kennewick, WA 99336		ESF Solutions 1002 Dudley Avenue Prosser, WA 99350		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	Est.	\$ 25,000.00	Est.	\$ 25,000.00	Est.	\$ 25,000.00	Est.	\$ 25,000.00	
2	Mobilization	---	LS	---	\$ 100,000.00	---	\$ 187,500.00	---	\$ 75,000.00	---	\$ 107,000.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	---	\$ 5,000.00	---	\$ 9,500.00	---	\$ 3,500.00	---	\$ 10,000.00	
4	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	---	\$ 5,000.00	---	\$ 6,000.00	---	\$ 10,000.00	---	\$ 20,000.00	
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation	---	LS	---	\$ 1,000.00	---	\$ 6,000.00	---	\$ 1,000.00	---	\$ 5,000.00	
6	Well Control Building, Complete	---	LS	---	\$ 425,000.00	---	\$ 804,000.00	---	\$ 785,000.00	---	\$ 1,000,000.00	
7	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	---	LS	---	\$ 300,000.00	---	\$ 639,000.00	---	\$ 700,000.00	---	\$ 600,000.00	
8	Site Piping, Fittings, and Valves, Complete	---	LS	---	\$ 65,000.00	---	\$ 75,000.00	---	\$ 60,000.00	---	\$ 54,000.00	
9	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	---	LS	---	\$ 20,000.00	---	\$ 21,500.00	---	\$ 52,250.00	---	\$ 50,000.00	
10	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	280	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,400.00	
11	Commercial HMA	50	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	
12	4-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Incl. Aggregate Base	116	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,528.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,700.00	
13	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	44	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	
14	Chain Link Fencing	385	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 26,565.00	
15	Chain Link Swing Gate, 4 Feet Wide	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	
16	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 30 Feet Wide	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
17	Well No. 3 Inspection and Testing	---	LS	---	\$ 25,000.00	---	\$ 30,000.00	---	\$ 170,500.00	---	\$ 25,000.00	
18	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	---	LS	---	\$ 1,000.00	---	\$ 1,800.00	---	\$ 1,500.00	---	\$ 1,000.00	
19	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	---	LS	---	\$ 1,000.00	---	\$ 1,000.00	---	\$ 1,500.00	---	\$ 1,000.00	
Bid Subtotal					\$ 1,059,675.00		\$ 1,882,068.00		\$ 1,958,560.00		\$ 1,969,055.00	
8.7% Sales Tax					\$ 92,191.73		\$ 163,739.92		\$ 170,394.72		\$ 171,307.79	
BID TOTAL					\$ 1,151,866.73		\$ 2,045,807.92		\$ 2,128,954.72		\$ 2,140,362.79	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened September 29, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Tapani, Inc.						BIDDER						BID TOTAL
						Western Engineering Constructors, Inc.						\$ 2,199,079.26
_____ Project Engineer						_____ Date						
												
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						